

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19662/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2005 in WA No. 5249/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. SRI MALIKARJUNA & CO. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv.

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr.N.P.S.Panwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the pra
yer for interim relief.

dent Nos. 3,5
and 9.

Mr.S.N. Bhat, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respon

lf of

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, learned counsel accepts notice on beha

Respondent No.10.

The Marketing Committee shall keep a separate account in relation to the additional market fee realised under the impugned Act.

ardwaj)	(Meenu Sethi)	(Pushap Lata Bh
ter	Court Master	Court Mas