

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19662/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2005 in WA No.5249/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. SRI MALIKARJUNA & CO. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

WITH SLP(C) NOS.24773-24775 of 2005

[With prayer for interim relief and office report] and
SLP(C) NOS.1807-1809 of 2006 [With office report].

Date: 23/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv. for

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIn view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioners in S.L.P.(C)Nos.24773-24775 of 2005, four weeks' time is
granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Put up thereafter for final disposal.

(Subhash Chander) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master